Figure 1. OKL-T/3-W12
Note: Murata Power Solutions strongly recommends an external input fuse, F1.
See specifi cations.
The OKL-T/3-W12 series are miniature
non -isolated Point-of-Load (PoL) DC/DC power
converters for embedded applications. Featuring
inspectable Land Grid Array (iLGA) format, the
OKL-T/3-W12 measures only 0.48 x 0.48 x 0.244

OKL2-T/3-W12P-C L21103
OKL2-T/3-W12N-C L20103
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Non-isolated PoL
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
LGA Surface Mount
Sequence/tracking
 Blank = Not installed
 2 = Installed
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
 0.591-5.5Vdc
Input Voltage Range
 4.5-14Vdc
On/Off Logic
 P = Positive Logic
 N = Negative Logic
OK L 2 - / W12-T 3 C-
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption
 7b–lead in solder)
N